# 508276743 12/12/2023

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8323932

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
QUALITY EDGE, INC.	06/24/2022

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MANKOWSKI INDUSTRIAL, INC.	
Street Address:	7302 LAKE ALICE ROAD S.E.	
City:	FALL CITY	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98024	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8935895

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 831-233-4516

**Email:** jm@mankowski-industrial.com

Correspondent Name: JOHN MANKOWSKI

Address Line 1: 7302 LAKE ALICE ROAD S.E.
Address Line 4: FALL CITY, WASHINGTON 98024

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LOREN MCROSS
SIGNATURE:	/Loren McRoss/
DATE SIGNED:	12/12/2023

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=QE Mankowski 895 Assignment[4206]#page1.tif

PATENT 508276743 REEL: 065836 FRAME: 0004

# **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, QUALITY EDGE, INC., a corporation of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 2712 Walkent Drive, Walker, Michigan 49544 (hereinafter referred to as Assignor), owns United States Patent No. 8,935,895.

WHEREAS, MANKOWSKI INDUSTRIAL INC., a corporation of the State of Washington, having a place of business at 7302 Lake Alice Road, S.E., Fall City, Washington 98024 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said United States Patent.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable considerations, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto said Assignee the full and exclusive right, title, and interest to the said United States Patent, including the right to sue for past infringement, in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, continuation-in-part, and extensions thereof, whether pending or issued.

FURTHER, Assignor agrees to communicate to said Assignee or its representatives any facts known to Assignor respecting said Patent, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, and execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitution, renewal, and reissue applications.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand on the date appearing next to my signature.

Assignor:

QUALITY EDGE, INC.

Dated: 6-24-22

© Scott Rasmussen, President

Witnessed:

Diona Kole Date

PATENT REEL: 065836 FRAME: 0005

**RECORDED: 12/12/2023**